AMENDMENT TO

Rules Committee Print 118–10 Offered by Mrs. Luna of Florida

At the end of subtitle H of title V, add the following new section:

1 SEC. 5____. PROVISION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION RE 2 GARDING A SEPARATING MEMBER.

3 Subsection (d) of section 1142 of title 10, United
4 States Code, is amended—

5 (1) by striking the heading and inserting
6 "TRANSMISSION OF MEDICAL INFORMATION TO
7 MEMBER AND DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AF8 FAIRS";

9 (2) by striking "being medically separated or 10 being retired under chapter 61 of this title" and in-11 serting "separating or retiring from the armed 12 forces";

13 (3) by inserting "such member and" before14 "the Secretary of Veterans Affairs"; and

(4) by striking "within 60 days of" and insert-ing "not later than 12 days after".

\times